Privacy Policy for Super-Voice-Ed

Effective Date: 26th October 2024

Introduction

Super-Voice-Ed is dedicated to providing, secure and private educational tools without collecting or storing any personal data from its users. This policy outlines how our app operates and assures users that their privacy is protected while using Super-Voice-Ed. By using our app, you agree to the practices described in this policy.

No Data Collection or Storage

Super-Voice-Ed does not collect, store, or share any personal information. The app operates entirely within the Google ecosystem, and any interactions you have are managed directly through Google's services:

- **Google Sheets Integration**: When you use Super-Voice-Ed, the app sets up private Google Sheets within your own Google Drive account. These sheets are accessible only by you and are managed through Google's API.
- **No Third-Party Access**: We do not collect, store, or share any information with third parties. All operations are performed securely within Google's platform.

Security

Super-Voice-Ed relies on the security measures provided by Google. When you authorize our app to create and manage Google Sheets within your Drive, the security of your information is maintained by Google's industry-leading protocols:

- Data Encryption: Google encrypts your data both at rest and in transit.
- Access Control: Only you have access to the Google Sheets created by Super-Voice-Ed, and no data is transmitted or stored outside of your Google account.

User Rights and Choices

Since Super-Voice-Ed does not collect or store any data, there are no personal records or information maintained by the app. All data management is under your control within your Google account, and you can manage, modify, or delete your Google Sheets directly through Google Drive.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or to comply with legal requirements. If updates are made, the revised policy will be posted with an updated "Effective Date." We encourage you to review this policy periodically to stay informed.

Contact Me

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact us at:

Email: cathylynnebrown@gmail.com **Website**: super-voice.net